

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 2023-1126 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 1/13/2023 In control: Committee on Intergovernmental Affairs

On agenda: 1/18/2023 Final action: 2/8/2023

Enactment date: 1/31/2023 Enactment #: 36

Effective date: 2/8/2023

**Title:** Resolution adopting Plan Revision to the City of Pittsburgh's Official Sewage Facilities Plan for

proposed land development located at 939 W North Ave at the parcels numbered 22-S-126 and 22-S-

113, Pittsburgh, PA 15233.

Sponsors:

Indexes: SEWAGE FACILITIES PLAN

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 2023-1126 Cover Letter-939 W North Ave - Sewer Module Resolution Cover Letter, 2. 2023-1126 -

939 W North Ave - Sewage Facility Planning Module Resolution Submission 01-04-23, 3. 2023-1126

939 W North Ave- Sewer Module Questionnaire for Council, 4. Summary 2023-1126

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/8/2023	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
1/31/2023	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
1/25/2023	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
1/18/2023	1	City Council	Read and referred	